EXHIBIT "A"

CONNECTION PERMIT WATER QUALITY AGREEMENT

- I. The owner(s) of the property described below agrees to acknowledge for himself, his heirs, successors or interests or assigns, the following:
 - That the property maintains a connection permit with the City of Burbank for the privilege of connection and discharge of normal storm water only to the City's drainage facilities.
 - That in the event non-storm water/material is released through said connection, whether intentional or otherwise, the owner(s) shall implement immediate and appropriate corrective measures. The owner(s) shall report the incident and the measures taken to the City of Burbank immediately by telephone, (818) 238-3000, to be followed by a detailed, written report. Corrective actions taken shall be subject to acceptance by the City of Burbank.
 - To reimburse the City for the full cost of cleaning or repair of storm drain, water course, or channel which may be necessary because of misuse of the storm drain connection.
 - To give irrevocable consent to the representatives of the City of Burbank to enter the premises during normal business hours for the purpose of inspecting the drainage facilities at the site.
- II. Property/Project Name and Site Address
- III. Legal Description of the Property
- IV. Name(s) and Notarized Signature(s) of Owner(s)